

Santa Ynez Valley Western Heritage Foundation Old Santa Ynez Days Rodeo

MUTTON BUSTIN' (Sheep Rider)

There is a \$10 entry fee due at the time of enrollment to secure your eligibility for participation. The event is limited to 20 entries per day. All Mutton Bustin' participants must not exceed 55 pounds and be between the ages of 4-6 years of age. Please remit payment along with the below signed waiver.

Please make check payable to:

Santa Ynez Valley Western Heritage Foundation

_Saturday, June 22nd, or _Sunday, June 23rd, 2024

Participant Waiver

It is hereby agreed to as follows:

1. I, the undersigned, do for myself voluntarily agree to have my minor child participate in the arena event.

2. I, the undersigned; and my minor child, are participating in the arena event at my own risk, and my minor

child's, and we will be responsible for serious injuries and/or death, or property damage that may occur on the property. 3. I, the undersigned, will be responsible for any and all costs and damages incurred by me, or my minor child, for serious injuries and/or death, or property damage that may occur and that I am currently covered by accident-medical insurance coverage now in force.

4. I, the undersigned, am a parent or legal guardian of the below named minor child and are of legal age.

5. I, the undersigned, am legally responsible for the negligent acts of my family members and/or legal ward.

RELEASE WAIVER: I hereby, for myself, my family members, my heirs, administrators, personal representatives, and assigns, do agree to hold harmless and discharge, waive, release, and covenant not to sue the Santa Ynez Valley Western Heritage Foundation, its sponsors, agents, employees, officers, directors, representatives, members, assigns, premises owners, affiliated organizations, insurers, and others acting on its behalf; Old Santa Ynez Days Rodeo, its sponsors, agents, employees, officers, representatives, members, assigns, premises owners, affiliated organizations, insurers, representatives, members, assigns, premises owners, affiliated organizations, insurers, representatives, members, assigns, premises owners, affiliated organizations, insurers, and others acting on its behalf; from any and all claims, causes of action, and legal liability, whether the same be known or unknown, anticipated or unanticipated, demands and liabilities for any and all property damage, personal injury and/or death arising from my participation in the Old Santa Ynez Days Rodeo Mutton Bustin' (Sheep Riding) Arena Event.

STATEMENT OF AWARENESS: I, THE UNDERSIGNED, ARE PARENT OR LEGAL GUARDIAN OF THE BELOW NAMED MINOR, AND HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE FOREGOING AGREEMENT AND RELEASE.

CHILD NAME:		_Age:	
DOB: <u>/ /</u> Weight:			
Parent/Legal Guardian:		I	Date:
Address:			
City:	_State:Zip:		

**I approve the use of any photographs taken of my minor child during the Mutton Bustin' Sheep Riding Event for possible use on the SYV Rodeo website and social media accounts. Please Initial: _____

Santa Ynez Valley Western Heritage Foundation PO Box 298, Santa Ynez, CA 93460 805-331-3963